tion of the building of a bridge across the Nile near Juba, Sudan, in a
manner, indicated in the attached project presentation x) , drawn up in
cooperation with the United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees.

The value of the Netherlands contribution will be Dfl. 3.050.000.-
(three million and fifty thousand Dutch guilders).

The Netherlands Government would appreciate confirmation by
the esteemed Ministry,

that the Sudanese Government agrees with the execution of the
abovementioned activities

that the Sudanese Government through the High Executive Council